PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITEL

102093950

MARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF MICHael Dowd

FOR

SO NO IN IO IN IO: US

: DISPLAY STAND

SERIAL NO. FINANCE SECTION

: 10/118,307

FILING DATE

: April 8, 2002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: BKY 2 0080

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

April 30, 2002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

5-10-02

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies):

Michael Dowd

| 2. | Name | and | Address | οf | receiving | Party | (ies) | : |
|----|------|-----|---------|----|-----------|-------|-------|---|
|----|------|-----|---------|----|-----------|-------|-------|---|

| ۷. | name and madress of receiving rare, (res). |
|----|---|
| | Name: Dimensions Displays Limited |
| | Internal Address: |
| | Street Address: <u>Unit 21, The Arches, Hartland Road</u> |
| | City: London NW1 8HR |
| | State/Country ENGLAND ZIP: |
| _ | |
| 3. | Nature of Conveyance: |
| | X Assignment Change of Name |
| | Security Agreement Merger |
| | Other |
| | Execution Date: April 19, 2002 |

PATENT REEL: 012890 FRAME: 0079

| Date |
|---|
| Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) |
| 10/118,307 |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes _X N |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: |
| Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi (type name of attorney) |
| Firm: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP |
| Address: 1100 Superior Avenue |
| Suite 700 |
| City: Cleveland |
| State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518 |
| Number of applications and patents involved:1 |
| Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| X Enclosed |
| Authorized to be charged to deposit account. |
| Deposit Account Number |
| |

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

Table April 2002

Jay F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Suite 700 Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

Michael Dowd

who has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

| [|] | executed concurrently herewith |
|-----|---|--|
| [|] | executed on |
| [X |] | filed April 8, 2002; Serial No. 10/118,307 |

and is entitled

DISPLAY STAND

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dimensions Displays Limited, a corporation of the State/Country of the United Kingdom having a place of business at Unit 21, The Arches, Hartland Road, London NW1 8HR, England, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Dimensions Displays Limited, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, it territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assigned, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 012890 FRAME: 0082

Attorney Docket No. BKY 2 0080

| | EOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OWR signature(s) on the |
|--------------------------|---|
| date(s) indicated below. | Michael Dowal |
| Name: Michael Dowd | -WAMMER DOWN |
| Date | 19/04/2002. |
| | |

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 012890 FRAME: 0083